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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State - Division of Business Services

148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island (2904-2615

Phone: (401) 222-3040 ~ Email: corporations@sos.ri.gov ~ Website: www.sos.ri.gov

NON-PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ZO\U\

Filing Period: June 1 - June 30 - This report must be typed or printed legibly.
Filing Fee: $20.00 * FAILURE TO FILE THIS REPORT BY JULY 30 WILL RESULT IN A $25.00 PENALTY FEE.

1. Entity 1D No. 2. Exact name of the Corporation

11350 NPT Gudm| e, o oNnwz e
3. State of Incorporation 4. Brief description of the character of business conducted in Rhode Island

AQ\?'\ILS gu-,‘u LS LY %Mt_ld_.& .
©\

5. Principal office address City \l

25 UL O, MOOLETEW

LIST ALL OFFICERS (NAMES AND ADDRESSES) (“X . BOX FORATIACHMENTNG 0 o
President Name Vice-President Name
Street Address Street Address
City State Zip City State Zip
Secrelary Name Treasurer Name
Street Address Street Address e
3

City State Zip City State Zip :

'CORPORATIONS MUST LIST NO LESS TH/

? LIS'[A!: DIHECTOHS (NAMES ND ‘ADDRESSES). RHODE ISLAND
: 0X | FOR ATI'ACHMENT}

Dweclor Name Director Name = M

Street Address Street Address ot N
(%] .

City State Zip City State Zip v

Director Name Director Name

Street Address Street Address

City State Zip City State Zip

8. REGISTERED AGENT IN-RHODE ISLAND R a : e M el
This information is currently of record in the Office of the Secretary of State Changes require filing Form 641
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Newport County Chamber of Commerce
Board of Directors

2014 - 2015

Slate of Officers and Directors

Chair

Scott R. Humphrey
Humphrey's Building Supply
590 Main Rd.

Tiverton, Rl 02878

(401) 816-5701
shumphrey@HBSRI.com

Vice-Chair

Ed Lopes

Balfour Beatty Communities

8 Constitution Avenue

Middletown, Rl 02842

(401) 846-8877/Fax (401) 847-5394
ETlopes@bbcgrp.com

Secretary
Annemarie Brisson

Newport Daily News

101 Malbone Road

Newport, RI 02840

{401) 849-3300/Fax (401) 849-3306
brisson@newportri.com

Treasurer

Glenn Almquist

Woodard & Curran

95 Cedar Street, Suite 100
Providence, Rl 02903

(401) 273-1007/Fax (401) 273-5807
galmquist@woodardcurran.com

7/15/2014

Chairman_Ex Officio

Laura H. Dal.omba

Kahn Litwin Renza & Co., Ltd.

97 John Clarke Rd.

Middletown, Rl 02842

(401) 846-4400/Fax (401) 849-7360
{dalomba@kahnlitwin.com

Legal Counsel
William R. Harvey

Harvey, Carr & Hadfield

47 Long Wharf Mall

Newport, Rl 02840

(401) 847-6000/Fax (401) 849-7203
wrh@lawhch.com

Executive Director

Jody J. Sullivan

Newport County Chamber of Commerce
35 Valley Road

Middletown, Rl 02842

(401) 847-1608/Fax (401) 849-5848
jodyjude@newportchamber.com
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Barbara Arcangeli

Newport Hospital

11 Friendship St.

Newport, Rl 02840

(401) 846-6400/Fax (401) 845-1088
barcangeli@lifespan.org

Chris Benzak

Newport Biodiesel

312 Connell Hwy

Newport, Rl 02840

(401) 846-1117/Fax (401)-846-1117
Chris@NewportBiodiesel.com

Debbie Cardi Neves

Newport Harbor Hotel & Marina

49 America’'s Cup

Newport, Rl 02840

(401) 848-3306/Fax (401) 846-3932
dneves@shanercorp.com

Brad Cherevaty

The Fifth Element

111 Broadway

Newport, RI 02840

(401) 619-2552/Fax (401) 619-2663
info@thefifthri.com

Eli Dana

Newport Shipyard

1 Washington Street

Newport, Rl 02840

(401) 846-6000/Fax (401) 846-6001
Eli@NewportShipyard.com

John Edick

Blackstone Caterers

224 John Clarke Road

Middletown, Rl 02842

(401) 848-2030/Fax (401) 848-6578
JEdick@blackstonecaterers.com

John Edwards

Ivy Wealth Management, inc.

17 Metro Center Boulevard
Warwick, Rl 02886

(401) 681-4223/Fax (401) 681-4267
john.edwards@ivywealth.net
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Bonnie Gomes
3G Broadcasting
WADK-AM 1540 / WMNP-MIXX 99.3-FM
15 Dr. Marcus Wheatland Blvd
Newport, Rl 02840
(401) 846-1540/Fax (401) 846-1598
BGomes@3GBroadcasting.com

Rick Hodges

Hodges Badge Company

P.O. Box 1290

Portsmouth, Rl 02871

(401) 682-2000/Fax (401) 682-2044
jsousa@hodgesbadge.com

Christopher Lanen

Raytheon Integrated Defense Systems
1847 West Main Road

Portsmouth, RI 02871

(401) 842-2618/Fax (401) 585-0481
christopher.a.lanen@raytheon.com

Jay Lasky

Helly Hansen

160 Thames St.

Newport, Rl 02840
(877)435-5998
jay@bigweathergear.com

Amy Martel

People’s Credit Union

858 West Main Road

Middletown, RI 02842

(401) 846-8930 x1246/Fax (401) 846-1210
amartel@peoplescu.com

Jennifer Pratt

BankNewport

10 Washington Square

Newport, RI 02840
{401)848-0520/Fax (401)846-2132
jennifer.pratt@banknewport.com



Jairo Rugel

Newport County Computers
(division of ATC Tech)

683 West Main Rd

Middletown, RI 02842

(401) 619-1085/Fax (401} 619-0920
jrugel@atc-tech.net

Evan Smith

Discover Newport

23 America's Cup Avenue
Newport, Rl 02840

(401) 845-9113/Fax (401) 849-0291
EvanS@GoNewport.com

Rich Talipsky

SEA CORP

62 Johnny Cake Hiil
Middletown, Rl 02842

(401) 847-2260/ (401) 841-5860
rtalipsky@seacorp.com
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Keith Tavares

Child and Family Services

31 John Clarke Rd.

Middletown, Rl 02842

(401) 849-2300/Fax (401) 841-8841
ktavares@childandfamilyri.com

Pete Wilbur

Roger Williams University
One Old Ferry Road
Bristol, Rl 02809
(401)254-3365
pwilbur@rwu.edu

* Second term
** Executive Committee
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